## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

PETER D. DURNEY; THOMAS R. BRENNAN; DURNEY BRENNAN & BRADSHAW, LTD. NOW KNOWN AS DURNEY & BRENNAN, LTD.; AND DBB INVESTMENTS, LLC,

Appellants,

VS.

DENISE BRADSHAW,

Respondent.

No. 59321

FILED

FEB 2 4 2012

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

BY

DEPUTY CLERK

## ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thoms H. Have

cc: Hon. Dan L. Papez, District Judge Carolyn Worrell, Settlement Judge Jones Vargas/Reno Piscevich & Fenner David A. Tanner Elko County Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947